P.S.C. MO. NO. 26 I®*REVISED SHEET NO. RT 1.1
CANCELLING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. RT 1.1

Missouri-American Water Company FOR City of Arnold & Surrounding Area

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Sewer Service
Schedule of Rates

Availability:

Any sewer customer within the Company's service area and adjacent to the Company's collection
sewers suitable for supplying the service requested.

Monthly Rate:

Monthly Customer Charge $32.64 per month
Monthly Usage Charge (for all water usage> 5,000 gal/month} $6.2591 per 1,000 gallons
Rock Creek and Northeast Sewer (per unit or customer) $32.64

Note: Rock Creek and Northeast Sewer are billed directly for all customers discharging into
Arnold collection system

Taxes:

All applicable Federal, State or local taxes shall be included in addition to the above charges.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE: April XX, 2018 DATE EFFECTIVE: May XX, 2018
ISSUED BY: Cheryl Norton, President

727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141




P.S.C. MO. NO. 26 I®* REVISED SHEET NO. RT 2.1
CANCELLING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. RT 2.1

Missouri-American Water Company FOR Cedar Hill, Jefferson City, Cole, Callaway and Benton
Counties, Emerald Pointe, Branson Canyon, Incline Village,
Ozark Meadows, Platte County, Stonebridge Village,
Saddlebrooke Village, Wardsville, Pevely Farms,
Homestead Estates, and Radcliffe Estates

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Sewer Service
Schedule of Rates

Availability:

Any sewer customer within the Company’s service area and adjacent to the Company’s
collecting sewers suitable for supplying the service requested.

Monthly Rate:

Residential Customers

Single family residence $58.13
Mobile homes located inside a mobile home park $58.13
Multiple family residence, per unit $58.13

Commercial Customers

Commercial minimum $58.13
Meter Charge
5/8-Inch $58.13
3/4-Inch $75.62
1-Inch $110.52
1 1/2-Inch $197.84
2-Inch $302.62
3-Inch $533.16
4-Inch $873.55
All usage over 6,000 gallons (per thousand gallons) $9.6884
Taxes:

All applicable Federal, State or local taxes shall be included in addition to the above charges.

+ + + 4+ + + +

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE: April XX, 2018 DATE EFFECTIVE: May XX, 2018
ISSUED BY: Cheryl Norton, President

727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141




P.S.C. MO. NO. 26 I®*REVISED SHEET NO. RT 3.1
CANCELLING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. RT 3.1

Missouri-American Water Company FOR Maplewood, Quail Run, Brooking Park, Westlake Village,
Fenton, Hickory Hills, Temple Terrace, Anna Meadows,
Jaxson Estates

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Sewer Service
Schedule of Rates

Availability:

Any sewer customer within the Company’s service area and adjacent to the Company’s collecting
sewers suitable for supplying the service requested.

Monthly Rate:

Residential Customers

Single family residence $38.75
Mobile homes located inside a mobile home park $38.75
Multiple family residence, per unit $38.75
Commercial Customers
Commercial minimum $38.75
Meter Charge
5/8-Inch $38.75
3/4-Inch $50.42
1-Inch $73.68
1 1/2-Inch $131.89
2-Inch $201.75
3-Inch $355.44
4-Inch $582.37
All usage over 6,000 gallons (per thousand gallons) $6.4590
Taxes:

All applicable Federal, State or local taxes shall be included in addition to the above charges.

+ + + + + + 4+

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE: April XX, 2018 DATE EFFECTIVE: May XX, 2018
ISSUED BY: Cheryl Norton, President

727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141




